OP \$140,00 365061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Tailor Made Distribution, LLC		102/17/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Culinary Crest, LLC	
Street Address:	1225 Old Alpharetta Road, Suite 235	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3650613	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	3606482	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	3813734	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION	
Registration Number:	3813747	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3814262	TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)658-9865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-614-8130

Email: tsj@cmamlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Johnson

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 4500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stpehen Johnson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0462

900184944

Signature:	/Stephen Johnson/	
Date:	02/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Tailor Made Mark Assignment (00165234)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0463

Assignment of Marks

Tailor Made Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business address of 1225 Old Alpharetta Road, Suite 235, Alpharetta, GA 30005, ("Assignor"), in the case of each mark identified in Table 1 below, has adopted, used, and is using the mark in interstate commerce and has obtained a registration of the mark on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which registration is identified in Table 1 below (each, a "Registered Mark").

Table 1 (Registered Marks)

Mark	Register	Registration Number	Registration Date
TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION	Principal	3,650,613	JULY 7, 2009
TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION	Principal	3,606,482	APRIL 14, 2009
TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION & DESIGN	Principal	3,813,734	JULY 6, 2010
TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Principal	3,813,747	JULY 6, 2010
TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS	Principal	3,814,262	JULY 6, 2010

Culinary Crest, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a business address of 1225 Old Alpharetta Road, Suite 235, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("Assignee"), is acquiring the business or portion thereof to which each Registered Mark pertains.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to each Registered Mark, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each Registered Mark.

Executed effective as of February 17, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

TAILOR MADE DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Title: CHAIRMAN

STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF FORSHA

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

On Fibruary 7, 2011, before me, a notary public, appeared Bab Macket, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 7/22/2012

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

A STANCIL, NOTARY PUBLIC FORSYTH COUNTY, GEORGIA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0464**